
 

Term Dates 2025 - 2026 

Term 1 

Monday 8th September	 	 9.00 - 12.00 School meet and greet for KS3 (Y7, Y8 & Y9) 

Tuesday 9th September	 	 9.00 - 12.00 School meet and greet for KS4 (Y10 & Y11) 

Wednesday 10th September	 	 Whole school open 

Friday 17th October	 	 	 INSET for staff; School closed to students 

Monday 20th October		 	 Mid-term break commences 

Monday 27th October		 	 Term resumes 

Monday 10th November	 	 School closed for Public Holiday (Remembrance Day) 

Wednesday 17th December	 	 School finishes for Christmas break 

Term 2 

Wednesday 7th January	 	 Term 2 commences 

Monday 26th January		 	 Public Holiday (National Heroes Day); School closed 

Friday 13th February	 	 	 INSET for staff; School closed to students 

Monday 16th February	 	 Mid-term break commences 

Monday 23rd February	 	 Term resumes 

Wednesday 1st April	 	 	 School finishes for Easter break 

Term 3 

Wednesday 15th April		 	 Term 3 commences 

Monday 4th May	 	 	 School closed for Public Holiday (Emancipation Day) 

Monday 18th May	 	 	 School closed for Public Holiday (Discovery Day) 

Monday 15th June [TBC]	 	 School closed for Public Holiday (King’s Birthday) 

Friday 19th June	 	 	 School finishes for Summer break


